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Technical Index Analysis - DJIA 1994
Copyright (C) 1994, Cheshire Engineering Corp

Data Inputs
Date High Low Close Volume Delta Close ROC

1/8/93 3338.1199 3221.6799 3251.6699 1303639
1/15/93 3300.0298 3225.47 3271.1199 1316949 19.45
1/22/93 3299.49 3218.71 3256.8098 1313228 -14.31
1/29/93 3338.9299 3243.8398 3310.0298 1380500 53.22
2/5/93 3463.21 3295.4399 3442.1399 1531389 132.11

2/12/93 3472.9399 3376.49 3392.4299 1209714 -49.71 104.33
2/19/93 3391.6199 3262.48 3322.1799 1256995 -70.25 101.56
2/26/93 3396.21 3296.7898 3370.8098 1478439 48.63 103.50
3/5/93 3447.8098 3334.0698 3404.5798 1278000 33.77 102.86

3/12/93 3497.25 3385.3999 3427.8198 1336734 23.24 99.58
3/19/93 3493.2 3408.9099 3471.5798 1236860 43.76 102.33
3/26/93 3489.1399 3417.5498 3439.98 1219029 -31.60 103.55
4/2/93 3487.5198 3344.8799 3370.8098 1271776 -69.17 100.00
4/8/93 3429.4399 3338.3899 3396.48 1174401 25.67 99.76

4/16/93 3498.5999 3391.0798 3478.6099 1369370 82.13 101.48
4/23/93 3499.4099 3385.6699 3413.7698 1420198 -64.84 98.33
4/30/93 3466.1799 3364.0598 3427.5498 1332586 13.78 99.64
5/7/93 3478.4399 3401.21 3437.1899 1246550 9.64 101.97

5/14/93 3501.6899 3420.3098 3443.0098 1259658 5.82 101.37
5/21/93 3539.8799 3405.0898 3492.8298 1402582 49.82 100.41
5/28/93 3582.23 3472.3499 3527.4299 1208232 34.60 103.33
6/4/93 3577.25 3516.0798 3545.1399 1029798 17.71 103.43

6/11/93 3571.71 3461.8298 3505.0098 1215940 -40.13 101.97
6/18/93 3539.8799 3460.1699 3494.7698 1258120 -10.24 101.50
6/25/93 3531.8599 3445.7698 3490.8899 1239738 -3.88 99.94
7/2/93 3544.8699 3468.47 3483.97 1315894 -6.92 98.77
7/9/93 3544.0298 3443.2798 3521.0598 1007326 37.09 99.32

7/16/93 3573.0098 3491.1299 3528.2898 1278423 7.23 100.66
7/23/93 3573.8398 3500.6299 3546.74 1244176 18.45 101.49
7/30/93 3604.8599 3515.72 3539.47 1274996 -7.27 101.39
8/6/93 3588.0999 3523.5398 3560.4299 1196604 20.96 102.19

8/13/93 3607.9399 3537.24 3569.6499 1249050 9.22 101.38
8/20/93 3638.96 3545.6199 3615.48 1378022 45.83 102.47
8/27/93 3681.71 3578.8699 3640.6299 1235088 25.15 102.65
9/3/93 3667.46 3603.75 3633.9299 1150684 -6.70 102.67

9/10/93 3649.0198 3556.5198 3621.6299 1040446 -12.30 101.72
9/17/93 3655.1599 3573.8398 3613.25 1412945 -8.38 101.22
9/24/93 3632.8098 3501.47 3543.1099 1340905 -70.14 98.00
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10/1/93 3605.1399 3528.5698 3581.1099 1320844 38.00 98.37
10/8/93 3620.7898 3550.3699 3584.74 1309660 3.63 98.65

10/15/93 3664.6599 3565.46 3629.73 1456739 44.99 100.22
10/22/93 3697.9199 3595.9199 3649.2998 1532902 19.57 101.00
10/29/93 3713.5698 3618.2798 3680.5898 1385636 31.29 103.88
11/5/93 3724.75 3585.8599 3643.4299 1563239 -37.16 101.74

11/12/93 3707.4199 3616.5999 3684.5098 1405497 41.08 102.78
11/19/93 3749.8999 3640.0698 3694.0098 1489001 9.50 101.77
11/26/93 3709.9399 3627.7798 3683.95 862454 -10.06 100.95
12/3/93 3731.73 3654.3298 3704.0698 1381978 20.12 100.64

12/10/93 3764.4299 3687.2998 3740.6699 1425699 36.60 102.67
12/17/93 3785.9399 3689.8198 3751.5698 1505053 10.90 101.82
12/23/93 3791.8098 3719.72 3757.72 1028942 6.15 101.72
12/31/93 3818.9199 3745.1499 3754.0898 1007916 -3.63 101.90

1/7/94 3843.8398 3715.24 3820.7698 1698675 66.68 103.15
1/14/94 3891.96 3804.72 3867.2 1518542 46.43 103.38
1/21/94 3933.3298 3833.71 3914.48 1511747 47.28 104.34
1/28/94 3971.8899 3863.8198 3945.4299 1588397 30.95 105.00
2/4/94 4002.8398 3857.6299 3871.4199 1671055 -74.01 103.13

2/11/94 3956.97 3840.75 3894.7798 1540090 23.36 101.94
2/18/94 3975.8198 3869.73 3887.46 1495418 -7.32 100.52
2/25/94 3931.3599 3811.7598 3838.7798 1197410 -48.68 98.07
3/4/94 3874.5198 3741.6899 3832.2998 1424236 -6.48 97.13

3/11/94 3886.0498 3801.6299 3862.7 1566126 30.40 99.77
3/18/94 3911.7798 3819.9399 3895.6499 1662417 32.95 100.02
3/25/94 3901.4099 3764.6599 3774.73 1371553 -120.92 97.10
3/31/94 3793.45 3544.1199 3635.96 1378813 -138.77 94.72
4/8/94 3722.3398 3520.5098 3674.2598 1566647 38.30 95.88

4/15/94 3722.1399 3616.8499 3661.47 1364402 -12.79 94.79
4/22/94 3690.3198 3546.6499 3648.6799 1636606 -12.79 93.66
4/29/94 3733.1499 3635.2898 3681.6899 1169406 33.01 97.54
5/6/94 3736.1199 3625.7698 3669.5 1401266 -12.19 100.92

5/13/94 3690.2998 3609.71 3659.7 1096927 -9.80 99.60
5/20/94 3788.7998 3628.5 3766.3999 1426000 106.70 102.87
5/27/94 3798.5798 3707.1099 3757.1399 1226344 -9.26 102.97
6/3/94 3792.2 3717.7998 3772.2 485016 15.06 102.46

6/10/94 3812.7998 3721.5 3773.5 1084002 1.30 102.83
6/17/94 3839.8999 3741.2998 3776.7998 1497697 3.30 103.20
6/24/94 3776.7998 3616.7 3636.8999 762453 -139.90 96.56
7/1/94 3711.7 3603.8999 3646.7 1186908 9.80 97.06
7/8/94 3728.5999 3621.7 3709.0999 632387 62.40 98.33

7/15/94 3769.3999 3660.8999 3753.7998 1004059 44.70 99.48
7/22/94 3779.3999 3684.8999 3735 1143644 -18.80 98.89

A B C D E F G H I
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86



Page 

7/29/94 3782.5999 3693.2998 3764.5 1115954 29.50 103.51
8/5/94 3829.2998 3725 3747 1228466 -17.50 102.75

8/12/94 3794 3728.5999 3768.7 1181764 21.70 101.61
8/19/94 3812.0999 3727.5999 3755.0999 1482425 -13.60 100.03
8/26/94 3903.3999 3722.3999 3881.0999 1436947 126.00 103.91
9/2/94 3954.5 3869.3999 3885.5999 1415618 4.50 103.22
9/9/94 3927 3844.2 3874.7998 1015769 -10.80 103.41

9/16/94 3959.8999 3843.8999 3933.3999 1583784 58.60 104.37
9/23/94 3972.7 3806.5 3831.7998 1531451 -101.60 102.04
9/30/94 3904.7998 3804.5 3843.2 1271873 11.40 99.02

A B C D E F G H I
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97



Page 

Targets Outputs
Momentum MA Osc Buy Sell Buy? Sell?

140.76 61
51.06 65
114.00 24
94.55 9
-14.32 20 Hold Hold
79.15 30 Hold Sell
117.80 42 Hold Hold
0.00 26 Buy Hold
-8.10 -9 Buy Hold
50.79 -12 Hold Sell
-57.81 1 Hold Hold
-12.43 12 Hold Hold
66.38 3 Buy Hold
46.53 12 Buy Hold
14.22 16 Hold Hold
113.66 28 Hold Hold
117.59 52 Hold Sell
67.82 43 Hold Hold
51.76 23 Hold Hold
-1.94 -3 Hold Hold
-43.46 -16 Buy Hold
-24.08 -11 Hold Hold
23.28 1 Hold Hold
51.97 22 Hold Hold
48.58 23 Buy Hold
76.46 24 Buy Hold
48.59 21 Buy Hold
87.19 27 Hold Hold
93.89 37 Hold Hold
94.46 43 Hold Sell
61.20 35 Hold Sell
43.60 15 Hold Sell
-72.37 -13 Buy Hold
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-59.52 -28 Buy Hold
-49.19 -33 Buy Hold
8.10 -3 Hold Hold
36.05 18 Hold Hold
137.48 42 Hold Hold
62.32 42 Buy Hold
99.77 33 Hold Hold
64.28 22 Hold Hold
34.65 21 Buy Hold
23.48 17 Buy Hold
97.24 19 Hold Hold
67.06 32 Hold Hold
63.71 33 Buy Hold
70.14 28 Buy Hold
116.70 33 Buy Hold
126.53 43 Buy Hold
162.91 67 Hold Hold
187.71 79 Hold Sell
117.33 63 Hold Hold
74.01 37 Hold Sell
20.26 -1 Hold Sell
-75.70 -15 Hold Hold
-113.13 -31 Hold Hold
-8.72 -32 Hold Sell
0.87 -5 Hold Sell

-112.73 -11 Hold Sell
-202.82 -49 Hold Hold
-158.04 -93 Hold Hold
-201.23 -105 Hold Hold
-246.97 -75 Hold Hold
-93.04 -46 Hold Hold
33.54 -11 Buy Hold
-14.56 9 Buy Hold
104.93 18 Hold Hold
108.46 36 Hold Hold
90.51 57 Hold Sell
104.00 42 Hold Sell
117.10 35 Hold Sell
-129.50 -6 Buy Hold
-110.44 -46 Buy Hold
-63.10 -60 Buy Hold
-19.70 -21 Hold Hold
-41.80 14 Hold Hold
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127.60 34 Hold Hold
100.30 36 Buy Hold
59.60 28 Buy Hold
1.30 9 Buy Hold

146.10 29 Hold Hold
121.10 50 Hold Hold
127.80 70 Hold Hold
164.70 63 Hold Sell
76.70 33 Hold Hold
-37.90 12

Hold,Buy Hold,Sell
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